

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).577/2018

MAMTA GAHOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAM GAHOI

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.51360/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.51361/2018-EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhakanta Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of further  
proceedings in "Anupam Gahoi Vs. Smt. Mamta Gahoi"  
pending before the Family Court, Distt. Farrukhabad,  
Uttar Pradesh.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER